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Students List  
Sr. 

No. Name of the Students 

Class 

1.  Badekar Anjali Balu B.A.III  

2.  Bebale Harshada Santosh B.Com I 

3.  Bhoi Pranoti Prakash B.Com III 

4.  Bhosale Sampada Tatyaba B.Com III 

5.  Bhosale Snehal Dhanaraj B.Com II 

6.  Bhosale Vaishnavi Ravindra B.Com I 

7.  Bhujbal Rutuja Dattatray B.Com III 

8.  Changan Pratiksha Mansing B.Com I 

9.  Chavan Nikita Anil B.Com III 

10.  Chavan Nikita Sudhir  B.Com III 

11.  Chavan Pratiksha Hanmant B.Com III 

12.  Chikhale Samita Vitthal B.Com III 

13.  Dapal Sonali Satish B.Com III 

14.  Devare Dhanashri Tanaji B.Com III 

15.  Devare Namrata Ramesh  B.Com III 

16.  Dhanawade Pooja Namdev B.Com III 

17.  Dhondwad Smita Namdev B.Com I 

18.  Gadankush Sneha Samadhan B.Com I 

19.  Gaikwad  Dnyaneshwari Rajendra B.Com I 

20.  Ghadage Shwetali Shashikant B.Com III 

21.  Ghadge Sukanya Rajendra B.Com I 

22.  Ghone Siddhi  B.Com I 

23.  Ghorpade Nikita Satish B.Com I 

24.  Ghorpade Payal Vikas B.Com I 

25.  Ghorpade Vanita Vitthal B.A.III 

26.  Gogawale Nikita Nitin B.Com I 

27.  Gore Ankita Suresh B.Com I 

28.  Gunjal Manali Kailas B.Com I 

29.  Gurav Rutuja Nanasaheb B.Com III 

30.  Gurav Shivani Suryakant B.Com I 



31.  Jadhav Arati Kundlik B.Com I 

32.  Jadhav Komal Vijay B.Com III 

33.  Jadhav Nikita Sangam. B.Com II 

34.  Jadhav Prajakta Pramod B.Com III 

35.  Jadhav Pranali pradip B.Com III 

36.  Jadhav Priyanka Vijay B.Com I 

37.  Jadhav Rutuja Anandrao B.Com I 

38.  Jadhav Sanskruti Sanjay B.Com I 

39.  Jadhav Sunita Suresh. B.Com II 

40.  Jagtap Nikita Bhiku B.Com I 

41.  Jamdar Nikita Dilip B.A.I 

42.  Kadam Jyoti Appaji B.Com III 

43.  Kadam Priyanka Rajaram B.Com II 

44.  Kadam Sneha Rajendra B.Com I 

45.  Kajale Shashikant More B.Com II 

46.  Kanase Monika Sunil B.Com III 

47.  Kanase Pratiksha Sagun B.Com III 

48.  Kate Shubhada Popat  B.Com III 

49.  Katkar Nandini Dipak B.Com II 

50.  Kenjale Pratiksha Pravin B.Com I 

51.  Khamkar Sonali Bhaskar B.Com I 

52.  Khandare Snehal Ramesh B.Com I 

53.  Kumbhar Ankita Shankar B.Com III 

54.  Kumbhar Savitra Anil B.Com I 

55.  Kurhade Dipali Sunil B.A.III 

56.  Maner Alisha Ayubkhan B.Com I 

57.  Mokashi Divya Prakash B.A.I 

58.  More Divya Kisan B.A.I 

59.  Mulik Vaishnavi Sachin B.Com I 

60.  Nasawale Sahara Sameer B.Com II 

61.  Nikita Sambhaji Sawant B.Com III 

62.  Padale Sonali Arjun B.Com I 

63.  Panhale Anjali Sunil B.Com III 

64.  Paramane Rutuja Sudhakar  B.Com I 

65.  Patankar Prajakta Rahul B.Com II 

66.  Pavaskar Gayatri Sunil B.Com I 

67.  Pawar Pranali Tulshidas B.Com I 

68.  Pawar Pratiksha Vinod B.Com I 

69.  Pawar Sapana Ratan B.Com II 

70.  Pawar Shubhangi Umesh B.Com I 



71.  Pawar Shweta Hanmant  B.Com III 

72.  Pawar Shwetali Eknath B.A.I 

73.  Pawar Sonali Chandrkant B.A.I 

74.  Pawar Vaishnavi  Vijay   B.Com II 

75.  Pawar Vanita Jagannath B.Com III 

76.  Pawar Vrushali Chaitanya B.Com II 

77.  Phadtare Manisha Yashwant B.Com I 

78.  Potekar Monika Manohar B.Com III 

79.  Raje Nisha Jalindar B.A.III 

80.  Rajput Twinkalkuwar Vijaysingh  B.Com II 

81.  Rane Anisha Abasaheb  B.Com II 

82.  Sabale Nikita Nandkumar B.Com III 

83.  Sabale Pournima B.A.I 

84.  Sawant Kiran Hanmant B.Com III 

85.  Sawant Pratiksha Nitin B.Com III 

86.  Shaikh Aashiyana Haidarali B.Com I 

87.  Shaikh Shahin Abdul B.Com III 

88.  Shaikh Suhana Riyaj B.Com II 

89.  Shedge Bhagyashri Ankush B.Com III 

90.  Shedge Rutuja Ashok B.Com III 

91.  Shedge Shivani Pandurang B.Com III 

92.  Shedge Tejashri  Jayawant  B.Com III 

93.  Shelar Ankita Anil B.A.II 

94.  Shifa Aamin Shaikh B.A.I 

95.  Shinde Mamata Dattatray B.Com I 

96.  Shinde Sakshi Dadasaheb  B.Com I 

97.  Shingate Dipali Balasaheb B.Com III 

98.  Shivankar Shaejal Sunil B.Com I 

99.  Shivankar Snehal Pravin B.A.I 
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Duration of Course: 3 Months 

Course Coordinator: Dr.S.M.Bhosale  

 

Introduction : 

For a developing country like India, banks are considered as the backbone of the country's 

economy. The global disorder in the financial segment that occurred a few years ago had the 

least effect on our country's banking sector because of our sound banking and financial 

system. The banking sector in India is growing at a rapid rate and is among one of the fastest 

growing industry vertical. The rapid advancements and growth in the banking sector has 

paved way for many banking career opportunities. The banking sector in India is gearing 

itself and there are much more private banks to come in the near future. All of these bring in 

huge career opportunities for those who aspire to become future bankers. Maximum 

commerce graduate students should get job opportunities in banking. For preparation of IBPS 

Examination our college runs this short term course. 

 

Objectives: 

1. To get Knowledge of banking competitive examination. 

2. Prepare pathway towards the success of IBPS examination. 

 

 

Syllabus 

Unit No. 1 –English Language 

Vocabulary - Homonyms, Antonyms, Synonyms, Word 

Formation, Spelling 

Grammar - Spotting Errors, Phrases and idioms, Direct and 

Indirect speech, Active, Passive voice 

Reading Comprehension - Theme Detection, Passage completion, 

Topic rearrangement of passage, Deriving Conclusion 

Theory  Practical  Total 

 

07 
 

 

03 

 

10 



Unit No. 2 – Reasoning 

Verbal Reasoning - Analogy, Classification, Word formation, 

Statement and    conclusions Syllogism, Statement and 

assumptions, Statement and arguments, Coding Decoding, Blood 

Relations, Passage and conclusions, Alphabet test, Series Test, 

Number, Ranking and time sequence, Direction sense Test, 

Decision making test, Figure series, Input/output, Assertion and 

reasoning, Sitting Arrangement 

Non-Verbal Reasoning - Series test, Odd figure Out, Analogy, 

Miscellaneous Test 
 

 
 

20 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

05 

 
 

25 

 

   

 

Unit No. 3 - Quantitative Aptitude 
Ratio and proportion, Averages, Time and work, Speed, Distance 

and time, Mixture and allegation Stocks and shares, Percentages, 

Partnership, Clocks, Volume and surface Area, Bar & Graphs, Line 

charts, Tables, Height and Distances, Logarithms, Permutation and 

combinations, Simple and compound interest, Equations,  

Probability, Trigonometry, Profit, Loss and Discount, Elements of 

Algebra, Data Interpretation, Pie charts 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

20 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

5 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

25 

Unit No. 4 - Computer Knowledge 

Basics of Hardware and software, Windows operating system 

basics, Internet terms and services, Basic Functionalities of MS-

Office( MS-word, MS-Excel, MS-PowerPoint), History of 

computers, Networking and communication, Database basics, 

Basics of Hacking, Security Tools and Viruses 

    

 

04 

 

 

06 

 

 

10 

Unit No.5 - General Awareness 
Current affairs related to national and international issues of last 6 

months, Overview of Indian Financial System, History of Indian banking 

system, Recent credit and monetary policies, Introduction to National 
financial institutions like RBI, SEBI, IRDA, FSDC etc and of 

International organizations like IMF, World Bank, ADB, UN etc, 

Abbreviations and Economic terminologies, Banking Terms, Important 

Government Schemes on capital & money market 

 

 

 
 

07 

 

 
 

03 

 

 
 

10 

Unit No.6 -Practical 

Bank visit, Question paper solving, Project writing, Oral 

 

 

2 

 

08 

 

10 

Total  60 30 90 

 

 

 



 

Reference Books: Latest editions of following Books 

 

 

1. Kumar.P., Verma. A IBPS Bank Clerk Common Written Examination, Arihant 

Publishers, Jaipur. 

2. Kumar.P., Verma. A.IBPS Bank Clerk Common Written Examination 

Arihant Publishers, Jaipur 

3. Tyra,M.,Kundan.K.Quicker MathsBSC Publishing, Delhi 

4. Gupta.R.SBI Clerical staff Recruitment Exam Ramesh Publishing House, Delhi 

5. Hashem.A.General English For All Competitive Exams Ramesh Publishing House, 

Delhi 

6. Jain, Gupta Bank Clerical CWE Upkar Prakashan, Agra 

7. Dwidedi.D.IBPS Clerical Cadre Utkarsh Prakashan, Pune 

8. Aggarwal,R. S.A Modern Approach to Verbal and Non-Verbal ReasoningS. Chand & 

Company Ltd, New Delhi 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
Rayat Shikshan Sanstha’s 

Savitribai Phule Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Satara 
Dept. of Economics 

Career Oriented Course – IBPS Examination Preparation 

2020 -21 

Lecture Start Notice  
 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 



 
Rayat Shikshan Sanstha’s 

Savitribai Phule Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Satara 
Dept. of Economics 

Career Oriented Course – IBPS Examination Preparation 

2020 -21 

Mark List  
Sr. 

No. Name of the Students 

Class Marks 

1.  Badekar Anjali Balu B.A.III  38 

2.  Bebale Harshada Santosh B.Com I 34 

3.  Bhoi Pranoti Prakash B.Com III 26 

4.  Bhosale Sampada Tatyaba B.Com III 40 

5.  Bhosale Snehal Dhanaraj B.Com II 42 

6.  Bhosale Vaishnavi Ravindra B.Com I 46 

7.  Bhujbal Rutuja Dattatray B.Com III 26 

8.  Changan Pratiksha Mansing B.Com I 28 

9.  Chavan Nikita Anil B.Com III 34 

10.  Chavan Nikita Sudhir  B.Com III 40 

11.  Chavan Pratiksha Hanmant B.Com III 46 

12.  Chikhale Samita Vitthal B.Com III 48 

13.  Dapal Sonali Satish B.Com III 42 

14.  Devare Dhanashri Tanaji B.Com III 44 

15.  Devare Namrata Ramesh  B.Com III 38 

16.  Dhanawade Pooja Namdev B.Com III 34 

17.  Dhondwad Smita Namdev B.Com I 28 

18.  Gadankush Sneha Samadhan B.Com I 36 

19.  Gaikwad  Dnyaneshwari Rajendra B.Com I 44 

20.  Ghadage Shwetali Shashikant B.Com III 32 

21.  Ghadge Sukanya Rajendra B.Com I 36 

22.  Ghone Siddhi  B.Com I 36 

23.  Ghorpade Nikita Satish B.Com I 38 

24.  Ghorpade Payal Vikas B.Com I 34 

25.  Ghorpade Vanita Vitthal B.A.III 36 

26.  Gogawale Nikita Nitin B.Com I 24 

27.  Gore Ankita Suresh B.Com I 36 

28.  Gunjal Manali Kailas B.Com I 42 



29.  Gurav Rutuja Nanasaheb B.Com III 42 

30.  Gurav Shivani Suryakant B.Com I 44 

31.  Jadhav Arati Kundlik B.Com I 32 

32.  Jadhav Komal Vijay B.Com III 36 

33.  Jadhav Nikita Sangam. B.Com II 42 

34.  Jadhav Prajakta Pramod B.Com III 36 

35.  Jadhav Pranali pradip B.Com III 38 

36.  Jadhav Priyanka Vijay B.Com I 32 

37.  Jadhav Rutuja Anandrao B.Com I 34 

38.  Jadhav Sanskruti Sanjay B.Com I 36 

39.  Jadhav Sunita Suresh. B.Com II 38 

40.  Jagtap Nikita Bhiku B.Com I 40 

41.  Jamdar Nikita Dilip B.A.I 42 

42.  Kadam Jyoti Appaji B.Com III 32 

43.  Kadam Priyanka Rajaram B.Com II 30 

44.  Kadam Sneha Rajendra B.Com I 38 

45.  Kajale Shashikant More B.Com II 32 

46.  Kanase Monika Sunil B.Com III 34 

47.  Kanase Pratiksha Sagun B.Com III 42 

48.  Kate Shubhada Popat  B.Com III 44 

49.  Katkar Nandini Dipak B.Com II 42 

50.  Kenjale Pratiksha Pravin B.Com I 40 

51.  Khamkar Sonali Bhaskar B.Com I 42 

52.  Khandare Snehal Ramesh B.Com I 38 

53.  Kumbhar Ankita Shankar B.Com III 36 

54.  Kumbhar Savitra Anil B.Com I 34 

55.  Kurhade Dipali Sunil B.A.III 30 

56.  Maner Alisha Ayubkhan B.Com I 32 

57.  Mokashi Divya Prakash B.A.I 34 

58.  More Divya Kisan B.A.I 44 

59.  Mulik Vaishnavi Sachin B.Com I 42 

60.  Nasawale Sahara Sameer B.Com II 38 

61.  Nikita Sambhaji Sawant B.Com III 32 

62.  Padale Sonali Arjun B.Com I 32 

63.  Panhale Anjali Sunil B.Com III 44 

64.  Paramane Rutuja Sudhakar  B.Com I 38 

65.  Patankar Prajakta Rahul B.Com II 42 

66.  Pavaskar Gayatri Sunil B.Com I 44 

67.  Pawar Pranali Tulshidas B.Com I 38 



68.  Pawar Pratiksha Vinod B.Com I 44 

69.  Pawar Sapana Ratan B.Com II 42 

70.  Pawar Shubhangi Umesh B.Com I 44 

71.  Pawar Shweta Hanmant  B.Com III 42 

72.  Pawar Shwetali Eknath B.A.I 38 

73.  Pawar Sonali Chandrkant B.A.I 34 

74.  Pawar Vaishnavi  Vijay   B.Com II 44 

75.  Pawar Vanita Jagannath B.Com III 32 

76.  Pawar Vrushali Chaitanya B.Com II 38 

77.  Phadtare Manisha Yashwant B.Com I 36 

78.  Potekar Monika Manohar B.Com III 36 

79.  Raje Nisha Jalindar B.A.III 38 

80.  Rajput Twinkalkuwar Vijaysingh  B.Com II 32 

81.  Rane Anisha Abasaheb  B.Com II 30 

82.  Sabale Nikita Nandkumar B.Com III 34 

83.  Sabale Pournima B.A.I 38 

84.  Sawant Kiran Hanmant B.Com III 38 

85.  Sawant Pratiksha Nitin B.Com III 34 

86.  Shaikh Aashiyana Haidarali B.Com I 38 

87.  Shaikh Shahin Abdul B.Com III 44 

88.  Shaikh Suhana Riyaj B.Com II 32 

89.  Shedge Bhagyashri Ankush B.Com III 32 

90.  Shedge Rutuja Ashok B.Com III 34 

91.  Shedge Shivani Pandurang B.Com III 38 

92.  Shedge Tejashri  Jayawant  B.Com III 34 

93.  Shelar Ankita Anil B.A.II 32 

94.  Shifa Aamin Shaikh B.A.I 38 

95.  Shinde Mamata Dattatray B.Com I 36 

96.  Shinde Sakshi Dadasaheb  B.Com I 32 

97.  Shingate Dipali Balasaheb B.Com III 34 

98.  Shivankar Shaejal Sunil B.Com I 38 

99.  Shivankar Snehal Pravin B.A.I 40 
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Report  

IBPS examination preparation short term course has been started in the college from the academic 

year 2017-2018 under the MoU signed with Karmaveer Vidyaprabodhini of Rayat Shikshan Sanstha, 

Satara. This course is useful for preparation for the examination for recruitment of Clerks and 

Probationary Officers in the banking sector by Institute of Banking Personal Selection (IBPS). This short 

term course is useful for students pursuing bachelor degree .The course is run with the aim of getting 

employment opportunities in the banking sector immediately after graduation. 

In current academic year the course inaugurated online mode on 26 December 2020 by Mr. Rohit 

Bhosale, Assistant Manager, Bank of Maharashtra, Branch Pune. In his guidance session he told the 

students carrier opportunities in banking sector and recruitment   process of IBPS institute as well as 

exam pattern. The Expert lecture of Dr. Vijay Kumbhar , Head Bank Management, D.G. College , Satara 

has organized under this course. 

As 80% of the college students are from rural areas and poor farming families, the course fee is 

very minimum. An expert faculty was selected to provide quality guidance to the students. Revised 

edition books have been procured to make the study material available to the students. The on line 

teaching mode has been used for the course. Advertisements regarding bank recruitment are 

communicated to the students.  

 The 99 students enrolled for this course and all the students are appeared for the 

examination of the Course. All the appeared students in examination are passed. The course is run under 

valuable guidance of Principal Dr. Shivling Menkudale.The colleagues of department of Economics are 

Co operated for run this course. The students are satisfied by this course. This course will definitely 

benefit to the students. 

 


